

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nam	ne)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	

M MOON NOV 1 - 2018



10/04/18--01011--032 \*\*128.75



:

W18-88547

# **COVER LETTER**

:H :

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Domestication of Souther Pride Trucking, Inc., a Nevada corporation SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

## FEES:

· · · ·

Certificate of Domestication	\$ 50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Co	opy <u>\$ 78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75

#### **OPTIONAL:**

Four to domesticate and me	Q120.10	TAIS 10
DNAL:		NECHENIN FILL
Certificate of Status	\$ 8.75	
Stephen H. Co	over	
Nai	ne (printed or typed)	
230 N. Park Av	venue	11
	Äddress	
Sanford, FL 32	2771	
	City, State & Zip	
(407) 322-405	1	
Dayti	me Telephone Number	
ceo@sptnet.co	om	

54 A -

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

# **RELEASE LETTER**

October 22, 2018

VIA EMAIL TRANSMISSION ONLY Matthew.Moon@DOS.myflorida.com Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

> RE: Southern Pride Trucking, Inc. Ref Number: W18000088547

Dear Ladies/Gentlemen:

With regard to my articles of dissolution for Southern Pride Trucking, Inc., a Florida corporation: Document Number P11000052493, please be advised that I release the name and will not use it again in Florida.

If you have any questions or require anything further, please let me know.

Sincerely.

Dàvid Hodgman, Pres. 0 P.O. Box 84000 San Diego, CA 92138

S at o of Newade Courty of CABY and and Signed before me on this App day of ND1 2018 .by <u>amo</u>no



PX I: ζť Γ

ť



The undersigned, **David Hodgman**, as President of Southern Pride Trucking, Inc., a Nevada corporation, hereby certifies the following:

- a. Southern Pride Trucking, Inc., a Nevada corporation was first formed on March 23, 2005, in the State of Nevada.
- b. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was Southern Pride Trucking, Inc.
- c. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Articles of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 607.1801(2) (b), Florida Statutes, is Southern Pride Trucking, Inc.
- d. The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege, social or principal place of business or central administration of the corporation, or other equivalent thereto under applicable law, immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was the State of Nevada at 10001 Park Run Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89145.
- e. The undersigned has been authorized by the shareholders and the directors of the Southern Pride Trucking Inc., as Nevada Corporation, to execute this Certificate of Domestication to the State of Florida.

Dated this <u>30</u> day of June, 2018.

David Hodgman, President Southern Pride Trucking, Inc. A Nevada corporation



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF <u>SOUTHERN PRIDE TRUCKING, INC.</u>

## **ARTICLE I. CORPORATE NAME**

The name of this Corporation is: SOUTHERN PRIDE TRUCKING, INC.

## **ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS**

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this Corporation is to engage in any and all business permitted under the law of the State of Florida.

## **ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK**

The maximum number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is 7,500 shares of common stock.

## ARTICLE IV. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have the perpetual existence.

## ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

The Registered Agent and the street address of the initial Registered Office and Principal Address of this Corporation in the State of Florida shall be:

Stephen H. Coover 230 N. Park Avenue Sanford, Florida 32771

The Board of Directors from time to time may move the Registered Office to any other address in the State of Florida  $\mathbf{z}_{\mathbf{x}} \rightarrow \mathbf{z}_{\mathbf{x}}$ 

# **ARTICLE VI: BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

This Corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of director have be increased or decreased from time to time by By-Laws adopted by the stockholders.



#### **ARTICLE VII. INITIAL DIRECTORS**

•••,

The name of the initial director of this Corporation and his street address is:

David Hodgman 4260 Church Street, #1340 Sanford, Florida 32771

#### ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation as the Incorporator is:

David Hodgman 4260 Church Street, #1340 Sanford, Florida 32771

## ARTICLE IX: AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders' meeting by at least a majority of the stock entitled to vote, unless all of the directors and all of the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as Incorporator, has executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation on the 29 day of Lunc, 2018.



# STATE OF NEVADA ) ) SS: COUNTY OF CLARK )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Active 29 \_\_\_\_, 2018 by DAVID HODGMAN.



(Signature of notarial officer)

That SOUTHERN PRIDE TRUCKING, INC. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office as indicated in the Articles Of Incorporation, at Sanford, County of Seminole, State of Florida, has named Stephen H. Coover as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-named Corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned agrees to act in this capacity, and agrees to comply with the provisions of Florida law relative to keeping the designated office open.

Stephen H. Coover Registered Agent

5-